PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3041590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT SCOTT ALMEIDA	09/28/2014
DOUGLAS EVAN STERN	09/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLFLO, INC
Street Address:	99 SOUTH STREET
City:	PROVIDENCE
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8720473
Application Number:	13161119
Application Number:	14254062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-838-8650

Email: robertalmeida401@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT S. ALMEIDA Address Line 1: 62 MEMORIAL BLVD.

Address Line 4: NEWPORT, RHODE ISLAND 02840

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT SCOTT ALMEIDA	
SIGNATURE:	/robert s almeida/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patents Gift letters#page1.tif

PATENT 502994991 REEL: 033834 FRAME: 0833

cellflo

99 south street, providence, ri 02903

September 22, 2014

We Robert S. Almeida and Douglas E. Stern owners of United States Patent and Patent Application Numbers 8,720,473, 14254062 and 13161119 hereby give all rights, intent and goodwill thereof to Cellflo, Inc., of 99 South Street Providence RI 02903.

Robert Scott Almeida

Douglas Evan Stern

RECORDED: 09/28/2014

PATENT REEL: 033834 FRAME: 0834